Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	d States Patent and Trademark Office					
REC T						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Utilice. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Norwest Business Credit, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Cragar Industries, Inc.					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  4909 E. McDowell Road, Suite 104  City: Phoenix  State: Arizona  Country: USA Zip: 85008  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Delaware  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
(GGG / Magnet GG. IGGalo / 1)	Additional choot(e) attached?					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Please see attached "Schedule A"	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address:  Street Address: Two Renaissance Square 40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed					
City: Phoenix         State: Arizona       Zip: 85004-4498         Phone Number: (602) 528-4122	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Fax Number: (602) 253-8129 Email Address: drogers@ssd.com	b. Deposit Account Number 193878  Authorized User Name David E. Rogers					
9. Signature:  Signature  David E. Rogers  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/29/2004 GTON11 00000143 193878 72417395

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA 02 FC:8522 100.00 DA

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
SUPER TRICK	72/417,395	1972-03-06	964,061	1973-07-17	Automobile wheels in International Class 12
CRAGAR SS	72/448,492	1973-02-12	1,010,106	1975-05-06	Automobile wheels in International Class 12
TRU-SPOKE	73/046,595	1975-03-13	1,022,020	1975-10-07	Vehicle wheels in International Class 12
S/S	72/448,678	1973-02-13	1,031,812	1976-01-27	Automobile wheels in International Class 12
CRAGAR AMERICA'S CHOICE & DESIGN	73/667,218	1987-06-18	1,478,604	1988-03-01	Vehicle road wheels in International Class 12

TRADEMARK REEL: 003084 FRAME: 0790

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. MAC \$4101-158 100 West Wathington Street, 15th Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85003 602 378-2478 602 378-6215 Fax

.... 20 2000

Wells Forgo Business Credit, Inc.

Cragar Industries, Inc. Attention: Craig Johnson 4909 East McDowell Road, Suite 104 Phoenix, Arizona 85008

Re: Release of security interest in various trademarks held by Cragar Industries, Inc. (the "Company")

Dear Mr. Johnson,

Reference is made to the security interests in the following patents of the Company, all of which were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Norwest Business Credit, Inc., predecessor in interest to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. (the "Bank"), on January 30, 1996 (collectively, the "Security Interest")

- 1) Trademark No. 1,022,020
- 2) Trademark No. 1,478,604
- 3) Trademark No. 1,010,106
- 4) Trademark No. 1,031,812
- 5) Trademark No. 964061

All obligations secured by the Security Interest have been satisfied and at your request, the Bank hereby authorizes you to file any documents, including but not limited to this letter, required to terminate the Security Interest.

Sincerely,

94:41 4005-81-UON

Comerica Bank

RECORDED: 11/26/2004